Amend the proposed floor substitute (82R27599) to CSHB 2649 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 13, strike "substance abuse".
- (2) On page 1, line 13, strike "and".
- (3) On page 1, line 15, strike "substance abuse".
- (4) On page 1, line 17, before the period, insert "; and

  (C) active involvement in a work program".
- (5) On page 1, line 19, strike "or substance abuse".
- (6) On page 1, line 19, after "treatment", insert ", or work".
  - (7) On page 1, line 25, strike "or substance abuse".
- (8) On page 1, line 25, after "treatment", insert ", or work".
- (9) On page 1, line 25, after the period, insert:

  The contents of a report submitted under this subdivision are not subject to challenge by a defendant.
  - (10) On page 2, lines 2 and 3, strike "or substance abuse".
- (11) On page 2, line 2, after " $\underline{\text{treatment}}$ ", insert " $\underline{\text{, or}}$   $\underline{\text{work}}$ ".
- (12) On page 2, line 7, after the period, insert "A time credit under this subdivision is a privilege and not a right."